

Sessions Trial -343/2025
CNR No. WBHW01-0005970-2025
Present: Smt. Madhuchhanda Bose (In- Charge)
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB00644

Order No. :-02
Dated 20.11.2025

Today is fixed for fappearance of the accused persons namely 1) Sk. Habibur Rahaman, 2) Rojina Khatun and 3) Rasida Bibi.

Accused person namely 1) Sk. Habibur Rahaman, 2) Rojina Khatun and 3) Rasida Bibi on court bail are present by filing hazira.

An application along with vokalatnama is filed on behalf of the all accused persons praying for confirmation of bail.

Heard submission of Ld Advocate for the accused.

Let the interim order of bail in respect of accused persons namely 1) Sk. Habibur Rahaman, 2) Rojina Khatun and 3) Rasida Bibi are hereby confirmed.

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Ld. Special Judge, POCSO Court, Howrah is in-charge.

Let the case record be transfered to the court of Ld Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Howrah for disposal.

Fix 17.12.2025 forappearance of the accuse persons 1) Sk. Habibur Rahaman, 2) Rojina Khatun and 3) Rasida Bibi before Ld. Transfaree Court.

D/C by me

S.J

Sessions Judge, Howrah (In-charge)