

S.T. Case No.343 of 2025

Order No. 04 Dated 17.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.
All three accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.
Ld. P.O. is in leave.
Ld. A.D.J. 1st Court , Howrah is in charge.
Therefore the case is adjourned.
Fix **13.03.2026** for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Additional Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Howrah
In Charge**