

S.T. Case No.343 of 2025

Order No.05 Dated 13.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

All three accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.O is leave on SIR duty as per direction of Hon'ble Apex Court.

Ld. ADJ, FTC-II, Howrah is incharge.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix. **20.07.2026** for appearance and consideration of charge.

**Dictated and corrected by me
Incharge**

**Additional Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Howrah
Incharge**